record of all its proceedings in the official newspaper in accordance with Section 40-08-12
NDCC as the same now is required or may be hereinafter amended.

1.0207    SALARIES: The salary of the Mayor of the governing body of the City of
Beach shall be the sum of Four Thousand Two Hundred DOLLARS ($4,200.00) per year.
The salary of other members of the city council of the City of Beach shall be the sum of
Three Thousand Three Hundred DOLLARS ($3,300.00) per person per year. AMENDED

BY ORD. 385 390

1.0208    RULES  AND  ORDER  OF  BUSINESS: The rules and order of business for
the parliamentary government of the city council shall be governed by Robert Rules of
Order.

1.0209      VOTING: Unless otherwise specifically provided by law, all votes of